Office of Suﬁéfintendent of Schools June 25, 2008
Board Meetirig of July 15, 2008

Office of Schigol Facilities
Jaime G. Tottréns, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
PROJECT NO. A01020
NEW MIDDLE SCHOOL PROTOTYPE |
ZELDA GLAZER MIDDLE SCHOOL. - $/S 'UU1"
15015 SW 24 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: ~ FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM
LINKTO |
STRATEGIC BLAN:  IMPROVE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

This request for change in the construction contract includes two items for the School
Board's consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the items, the cause for
each changs; the effect upon the contract, and the action recommended to the Board.
These items &le presented to the Board for consideration as required by State Statute.

Changg ltems Synopsis: These changes are for additional off-site work
includifig storm drainage, signalization, sidewalks and roadway restoration,
as reqlired by outside agencies including DERM, Public Works, WASA and
the Départment of Health.

This change Will increase the contract price by $461,149. These items have been
recommendéfd by the Project Architect and were approved by the Technical Review
Committee oh June 19, 2008. They were found to be necessary, fair, and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, approve

Change Order No. 1 on Project No. AG1020, New Middle School
Prototype, Zelda Gtazer Middle Schoo! - S/S 'UU1" for an additional
cost of $461,149. ' :

JS:ayb F _ 46



6052

Project No.: A01020

ATTACHMENT A

Zelda Glazer Middle School -~ §/8 'UUL®
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER MO, :

1

New Middle 8chool Prototype

ITEM

ACTION
REQ

ORIG,

STAFF ARG

AUTH. APPVD, TYPE CAUSE

DOLTARS DAYS

REQ. AUTH,

REC.

AUTH.
REQ. " REC.

06/10/2008 OT SR

Construction Manager to provide labor,
naterial and equipment to furnish and
ingtall a 24" diameter off-site storm
drainage pipe underground across SW 24th
Straat to the retention lake, as rgquired
by DERM. : S

06/10/2008 OT SR

Construction Manager to provide laborx,
material and equipmant to furnish and
install additional off-site work,

including signalization, sidewalks,

drainage, and‘xoadwéy restoration above
and beyond the contract allowance. This
is fequited by outside agencies including
Public Works, WASA, DERM and the

- Department of Health.

CHANGE ORDER TOTAL:

117,9688.00 74,569.00 0

568,087.00 386,580.00 0

461,14%.00 ¢



SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.:

1

Facility: 6052 Zelda Glazer Middle School - §/5 'yulw
Project No,: A01020

Description: NEW MIDDLE SCHOOL PROTOTYPE

Architect: SPILLIS CANDELA & PARTNERS, INC.

EFCO: BERMELLO, AJRMIL & PARTNERS

Contractor: JAMES A, CUMMINGS, INC.

CONTRACT STATUS

ATTACHMENT A

FRIME: JAMES A. CUMMINGS

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE.......c0oueevenn.. - 24,995, 6086.00

PREVIOUS EXTRAS....... e e 3 0.00

PREVIOUS CREDITS........ e $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED NET CHANGE........ e, $ 0.00

PREVIOUS APPROVED CONTRACT PRICE........... R 34,995,606.00
THIS CHANGE, ........... PN $ 461,149.00
TOTAL NET CHANGE........... ceeenns 3 461,149.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE AFTER THIS CHANGE. . ... .5 35,456,755.00

CONTRACT AWARD DATE.............. e . July 12, 2006

ORIGINAL CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE.............. Pebruary 06, 2008

_ PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION.............. 0

PREVIOUS ADJUSTED GOMPLETION DATE.............. February 06, 2008
TIME EXTENSION THIS CHANGE.......... . , 0

ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE..... February 06, 2008

PROJECTED COMPLETION DATE

(Totals Including Thia Change Order,

TYPE AMOUNT % DAYS
ERRORS.......... -5 0.00 0.00 0
OMISSIONS........ § 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ 0.00 0.00 0
UNFORESEEN. ......$§ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER........00. .8 461,149.00 1,32 0
8COPE CHANGE..... $ 0.00 0.00 4]
HURRICANE........$§ 0.00 0.00 1]

Totals .....§ 461,149.00 1.32 Q
*i*itt*********t*****************t******************i*******tt*i******iti****i**t*******************i***ii*****t******i*i
LEGEND: TYPE: PBRO--Dasign-Builder Omission

ER--FA/E Error DBD~~Design-Builder Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricang CD~- Contractor Default
A-- A/E OM--B/A Omission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Rducational Fac. Plan. 0oT--0ther CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Requast FE-~ Pastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Spacialists/Depts. 8C--Scope Change FO-- Fastrack/Coord. Omission
UN--Unfors ID-- Inspection Delay
C-- Contractor niorseen o ;
. CAUS MD-- Manufacturer's Delay
8~- State DOE B - omni
AE ~-Architectural Error oo Owner ssion
M-- Maintenance Dept. hi OD-- Owner Dalay
: AQ --Architectural Cmission
U~~ Usar (Principal/Admin.) OR-- Owner Request
i UBCI EEE--Electrical Engineering Error ) RA-~ Reinstate Alternata
A b Mamt EEO--Electrical Enéineering Omission 8C~- Scope Change
-=-hsbaestos Mgmt. ) . .
. @ X MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error 8R-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Des Sarvices roup RD~~ Rain Dels
o ) MEOQ--Machanical Engineering Omission n Delay .
CM~-Construction Manager . . UC-- Unforsean Conditions
SEE--Structural Engineering Errxor uD
UD-~ U .
ACTION: . . tility co pelay
. SEO--Structural Enginearing Omission CL-- Clerical Error
A~- Approve CEE-~Civil Engineering Error UP-- Unit Price
C—- i staff/TRC Authorize _— i
Confirm / CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

C/A-~Confirm/Approce Authorize

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:
Errors + 15% Omissions

July 16, 2008
N/A

threshold = 1-1/2%)

DBR--Dasign~Builder Request
DBE~-Design-Builder Erroxr

2

CMO--Construction Manager Omission
CME--Construction Manager Error
CC~- Criteria Changa





